Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202024C  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  November 10, 2015 1
DATA SHEET
SKY65099-360LF: 700 to 2700 MHz Broadband Linear
Amplifier Driver
Applications
 2.5G, 3G, 4G wireless infrastructure transceivers
 ISM band transmitters

5
2
3
4 5
8
7
6
× ×
Figure 3. SKY65099-360LF Evaluation Board Schematic
DATA SHEET  •  SKY65099-360LF: BROADBAND LINEAR AMPLIFIER DRIVER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
6 November 10, 2015  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  202024C
Table 7. SKY65099-360LF (DFN Package) Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (1 of 2)
Component Size Value Vendor Vendor Part #
720 to 840 MHz (BOM 1)
C0 0402 9 pF Murata GJM1555C1H9R0BB01
C1 0402 4.7 nH Murata LQG15HS4N7S02
C2 0402 6.2 pF Murata GJM1555C1H6R2BB01
C3 0402 1.5 pF Murata GJM1555C1H1R5BB01
C4 – DNI – –
C5 0402 4.3 nH Murata LQG15HS4N3S02
C6 0402 1.3 pF Murata GJM1555C1H1R3BB01
C7 0402 68 pF Murata GRM1555C1H680JA01
C8 0402 82 pF Murata GRM1555C1H820JA01
C9 0402 4700 pF Murata GRM155R61H472KA01
C10 0603 1 μF Murata GRM155R61C105KA12
C11 – DNI – –
L1 0402 36 nH Murata LQW15AN36NG00
R1 0402 51 Ω Any vendor –
2100 to 2200 MHz (BOM 2)
C0 0402 27 pF Murata GRM1555C1H270JA01
C1 0402 2.0 nH Murata LQG15HS2N0J02
C2 0402 2.4 pF Murata GJM1555C1H2R4BB01
C3 0402 3.3 pF Murata GJM1555C1H3R3BB01
C4 0402 0.6 pF Murata GJM1555C1HR60WB01
C5 0402 2.7 nH Murata LQW15AN2N7G00
C6 0402 0.9 pF Murata GJM1555C1HR90WB01
C7 0402 68 pF Murata GRM1555C1H680JA01
C8 0402 82 pF Murata GRM1555C1H820JA01
C9 0402 4700 pF Murata GRM155R61H472KA01
C10 0603 1 μF Murata GRM155R61C105KA12
C11 0402 1.8 pF Murata GJM1555C1H1R8BB01
L1 0402 6.8 nH Murata LQW15AN6N8G00
R1 0402 56 Ω Any vendor –
DATA SHEET  •  SKY65099-360LF: BROADBAND LINEAR AMPLIFIER DRIVER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202024C  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  November 10, 2015 7
Table 7. SKY65099-360LF (DFN Package) Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (2 of 2)
Component Size Value Vendor Vendor Part Number
2500 to 2700 MHz (BOM 3)
C0 0402 20 pF Murata GRM1555C1H200JA01
C1 0402 8.2 nH Murata LQG15HS8N2J02
C2 0402 7.5 pF Murata GJM1555C1H7R5BB01
C3 0402 2.2 pF Murata GJM1555C1H2R2BB01
C4 0402 0.2 pF Murata GJM1555C1HR20WB01
C5 0402 1.2 nH Murata LQG15HS1N2S02
C6 0402 0.9 pF Murata GJM1555C1HR90WB01
C7 0402 68 pF Murata GRM1555C1H680JA01
C8 0402 82 pF Murata GRM1555C1H820JA01
C9 0402 4700 pF Murata GRM155R61H472KA01